

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16361 of 2021

=====

SHIVABHAI GOVABHAI DAYMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR M R MOLAVI(3362) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 29/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. M.R.Molvi, learned counsel for the applicant.

It is his submission that the allegations made in the FIR are false and vague. Actually, he having authorized bill to sell the bio-diesel.

Under such circumstance, **Notice**, returnable on 07.01.2022. Learned APP waives Notice for the respondent State.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SUCHIT