

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 14894 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14948 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16361 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16663 of 2021

=====

RATHVA VIPULKUMAR NAGJIBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 24/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears for the respondent No. 2.
Stand over to **10th June 2024**.

Registry to keep a copy of this order in each matter.

[Cheekati Manavendranath Roy, J.]

hiren/215,216,219,220